NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0001
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 139,526 03 = VOTER TLRNOUT - TOTAL 9.35
02 = BALLQOTS CAST - TOTAL 13,049
01 02 03
0002 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 2993 . 213 7.12
0003 GSA AUMAN ' 4455 . 370 8.31
0005 G7A BLACK RIVER 113 . 48 42.48
0006 G5C BRENTWOOD 2650 . 173 6.53
0008 CL57 CLIFFDALE WEST 5514 . 249 4.52
0009 CCO1 CROSS CREEK #01 2349 . 348 14.81
0010 G1A CROSS CREEK #02 1563 . 184 11.77
0011 CCO3 CROSS CREEK #03 1340 . 62 4.63
0012 CCO4 CROSS CREEK #04 1109 . 235 21.19
0013 CC05 CROSS CREEK #05 2260 . 279 12.35
0014 CCO6 CROSS CREEK #06 1328 . 208 15.66
0015 CCO7 CROSS CREEK #07 1223 . 158 12.92
0016 CC08 CROSS CREEK #08 1370 . 353 25.77
0017 G2A CROSS CREEK #09 3775 . 520 13.77
0018 CC10 CROSS CREEK #10 1187 . 244 20.56
0019 G3B CROSS CREEK #11 1142 . 158 13.84
0020 CC12 CROSS CREEK #12 1630 . 334 20.49
0021 CC13 CROSS CREEK #13 2674 . 397 14.85
0022 CC14 CROSS CREEK #14 2779 . 366 13.17
0023 CC15 CROSS CREEK #15 2560 . 322 12.58
0024 CC16 CROSS CREEK #16 2261 . 457 20.21
0025 CC17 CROSS CREEK #17 2875 . 260 9.04
0026 CC18 CROSS CREEK #18 1649 . 269 16.31
0027 CC19 CROSS CREEK #19 1262 . 151 11.97
0028 G4B CROSS CREEK #20 1469 . 177 12.05
0029 CC21 CROSS CREEK #21 3546 . 317 8.9
0030 G2B CROSS CREEK #22 4373 . 247 5.65
0031 G2C CROSS CREEK #23 4636 . 331 7.14
0032 CC24 CROSS CREEK #24 1336 . 108 8.08
0033 CC25 CROSS CREEK #25 2029 . 162 7.98
0034 CC26 CROSS CREEK #26 3444 . 235 6.82
0035 CC27 CROSS CREEK #27 4062 . 101 2.49
0036 G5B CROSS CREEK #28 5373 . 273 5.08
0037 CC29 CROSS CREEK #29 2630 . 153 5.82
0038 G4A CROSS CREEK #30 1737 . 115 6.62
0039 CC31 CROSS CREEK #31 2281 . 156 6.84
0040 CC32 CROSS CREEK #32 1441 . 112 7.77
0041 CC33 CROSS CREEK #33 2587 . 297 11.48
0042 CC34 CROSS CREEK #34 1960 . 232 11.84
0043 G8B CUMBERLAND #1A 1024 . 51 4.98
0044 CU02 CUMBERLAND #2 2158 . 189 8.76
0045 G8C CUMBERLAND #3 913 . 53 5.81
0046 G8A CUMBERLAND #4 2788 . 132 4.73
0047 E061-1 EASTOVER #1 1834 . 105 5.73
0048 E061-2 EASTOVER #2 75 . 24 3.17
0049 G8D HOPE MILLS #1A 2979 . 417 14.00
0050 G9B HOPE MILLS #2 359 . 19 5.29
0051 GYA HOPE MILLS #3 2220 . 463 20.86
0052 G10B HOPE MILLS #4 2497 . 360 14.42
0053 G1B JUDSON-VANDER 3..0..00
0054 LR63 LAKE RIM 3717 . 124 3.34
0055 LI65 LINDEN 8 . 32 37.21
0056 G2D LONGHILL 533 . 43 8.07
0057 G11B MANCHESTER 5848 . 12 . .21
0058 MB62 MONTIBELLO 2071 . 55 2.66

0059 MR0Z MORGANTON RD #2 2694 . 206 7.65



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0060 G3A PEARCES MILL #2
0061 G3C PEARCES MILL #3
0064 G11A SPRING LAKE
0065 G6A STEDMAN

0066 G10C STONEY POINT #1
0067 G10A STONEY POINT #2
0068 G7B WADE

0069 G2E WESTAREA

0070 G7 BLACK RIVER2

0075 ONE STOP PAPER

0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CUMBERLAND COLINTY,
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

TOTAL PERCENT
139,526
13,049

NC

03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0002

TOTAL PERCENT
9.35




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0003

VOTES  PERCENT
EASTOVER MAYOR

Seats: 1
01 = Charles G. McLaurin 110 100.00
02 = WRITE-IN 0
01 02
0047 E061-1 EASTOVER #1 92 0
0048 E061-2 EASTOVER #2 18 0
0068 G7B WADE 0 0
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 0 0
0076 ABSENTEE 0 0
0077 PROVISIONAL 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

EASTOVER TOWN COUNCIL
Seats: 3
01 = Lawrence Buffaloe
02 = Donald C. Hudson
03 = Dwight Murphy

0047 E061-1 EASTOVER #1
0048 E061-2 EASTOVER #2
0068 G7B WADE

0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES PERCENT

103 32.19

94 29.38 04 =
05 =

24 7.50

87 79 15 83 1
16 15 9 15 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

B
W

enny Pearce
RITE-IN

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0004

VOTES PERCENT

98 30.63




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

FALCON MAYOR
Seats: 1

01 = Clifton Lavern Turpin, Jr.

02 = WRITE-IN

0070 G7 BLACK RIVER2
0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES PERCENT

28 90.32
3 9.68

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT -EL52

PAGE 0005




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

FALCON COMMISSIONER
Seats: 4
01 = Wiley T. Clark
02 = John W. Gipson
03 = Gerald (Jerry) Lucas

0070 G7 BLACK RIVERZ
0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES  PERCENT

28 24.14
28 24.14
28 24.14

04
05

Nick Randall
WRITE-IN

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0006

VOTES PERCENT

27 23.28
5 4.31




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

FAYETTEVILLE MAYOR
Seats: 1
01 = Tony Chavonne
02 = Bob White

0002 AH49 ARRAN HILLS
0003 G5A AUMAN

0006 G5C BRENTWOOD

0008 CL57 CLIFFDALE WEST
0009 CCO1 CROSS CREEK #01
0010 G1A CROSS CREEK #02
0011 CCO3 CROSS CREEK #03
0012 CCO4 CROSS CREEK #04
0013 €CO5 CROSS CREEK #05
0014 CC06 CROSS CREEK #06
0015 CCO7 CROSS CREEK #07
0016 CCO8 CROSS CREEK #08
0017 G2A CROSS CREEK #09
0018 CC10 CROSS CREEK #10
0019 G3B CROSS CREEK #11
0020 CC12 CROSS CREEK #12
0021 CC13 CROSS CREEK #13
0022 CC14 CROSS CREEK #14
0023 CC15 CROSS CREEK #15
0024 CC16 CROSS CREEK #16
0025 CC17 CROSS CREEK #17
0026 CC18 CROSS CREEK #18
0027 CC19 CROSS CREEK #19
0028 G4B CROSS CREEK #20
0029 CC21 CROSS CREEK #21
0030 G2B CROSS CREEK #22
0031 G2C CROSS CREEK #23
0032 CC24 CROSS CREEK #24
0033 CC25 CROSS CREEK #25
0034 CC26 CROSS CREEK #26
0035 CC27 CROSS CREEK #27
0036 G5B CROSS CREEK #28
0037 CC29 CROSS CREEK #29
0038 G4A CROSS CREEK #30
0039 CC31 CROSS CREEK #31
0040 CC32 CROSS CREEK #32
0041 CC33 CROSS CREEK #33
0042 CC34 CROSS CREEK #34
0043 G8B CUMBERLAND #1A
0044 CU02 CUMBERLAND #2
0045 G8C CUMBERLAND #3
0046 GSA CUMBERLAND #4
0047 E061-1 EASTOVER #1
0053 G1B JUDSON-VANDER
0054 LR63 LAKE RIM

0056 G2D LONGHILL

0057 G11B MANCHESTER

0058 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0059 MR0O2 MORGANTON RD #?2
0060 G3A PEARCES MILL #2
0061 G3C PEARCES MILL #3
0065 G6A STEDMAN

0066 G10C STONEY POINT #1
0067 G10A STONEY POINT #2
0069 G2E WESTAREA

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES PERCENT

7,030  66.53
3,466 32.80
03

119

37
75
169

125

189
46
30
40

149
41
52

223

109
33

32
94
77
90
32
46
101
45
129
54
36
47
50
100
54
21
58
17
59

68
19

22
87

24
25
136
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03 = WRITE-IN

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0007

VOTES PERCENT

71

.67



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0008
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
FAYETTEVILLE MAYOR
Seats: 1
01 = Tony Chavonne 7,030 66.53
02 = Bob White 3,466 32.80 03 = WRITE-IN 71 .67
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 15 18 0
0076 ABSENTEE 26 13 1

0077 PROVISIONAL 17 7 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0009

VOTES PERCENT
FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1 1ST

Seats: 1
01 = Keith A. Bates 552  97.01
02 = WRITE-IN 17 2.99
01 02
0030 G2B CROSS CREEK #22 214
0031 G2C CROSS CREEK #23 292 1
0056 G2D LONGHILL 39

0075 ONE STOP PAPER 1
0076 ABSENTEE 2
1

3
3
1
0057 G11B MANCHESTER 3 0
0
0
0077 PROVISIONAL 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2 2ND
Seats: 1
01 = Kady Ann Davy
02 = Charles E. Evans

0009
0010
0012
0013
0014
0018
0019
0021
0027
0047
0053
0060
0061
0065
0075
0076
0077

CCO1 CROSS CREEK #01
G1A CROSS CREEK #02
CC04 CROSS CREEK #04
CCO5 CROSS CREEK #05
CCO6 CROSS CREEK #06
CC10 CROSS CREEK #10
G3B CROSS CREEK #11
CC13 CROSS CREEK #13
CC19 CROSS CREEK #19
E061-1 EASTOVER #1
G1B JUDSON - VANDER
G3A PEARCES MILL #2
G3C PEARCES MILL #3
G6A STEDMAN

ONE STOP PAPER
ABSENTEE

PROVISIONAL

QNN O OO

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES PERCENT

1,161 55.02
941 44.60 03 = WRITE-IN
02 03
261
90
54
176

—
(=
—

OO O OO OC OO0 OONNRKFRF ERLRON

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0010

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0011
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3 3RD
Seats: 1
01 = George Boggs 574 43.35
02 = Robert A. Massey, Jr. 745 56.27 03 = WRITE-IN 5 .38
01 02 03
0017 G2A CROSS CREEK #09 317 201 1
0024 CC16 CROSS CREEK #16 48 276 1
0025 CC17 CROSS CREEK #17 55 99 0
0057 G11B MANCHESTER 0 1 0
0069 GZ2E WESTAREA 149 161 2
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 2 5 0
0076 ABSENTEE 1 2 1
0077 PROVISIONAL 2 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0012
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 4 4TH
Seats: 1
01 = D.J. Haire 824 65.45
02 = Ron Harrison 431 34.23 03 = WRITE-IN 4 .32
01 02 03
0011 CC03 CROSS CREEK #03 36 26 0
0021 CC13 CROSS CREEK #13 100 13 3
0024 CC16 CROSS CREEK #16 110 17 0
0025 CC17 CROSS CREEK #17 65 37 1
0029 CC21 CROSS CREEK #21 181 134 0
0034 CC26 CROSS CREEK #26 97 23 0
0040 CC32 CROSS CREEK #32 65 47 0
0041 CC33 CROSS CREEK #33 164 132 0
0069 G2E WESTAREA 0 0 0
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 3 1 0
0076 ABSENTEE 2 0 0
0077 PROVISIONAL 1 1 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0013

VOTES  PERCENT
FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5 5TH

Seats: 1
01 = Bobby Hurst 1,654 97.47
02 = WRITE-IN 43 2.53
01 02
0015 CCO7 CROSS CREEK #07 132 4
0016 CCO8 CROSS CREEK #08 309 9
0020 CC12 CROSS CREEK #12 276 6
0022 CC14 CROSS CREEK #14 76 2
0023 CC15 CROSS CREEK #15 268 6
0026 CC18 CROSS CREEK #18 229 4
0028 G4B CROSS CREEK #20 140 4
0038 G4A CROSS CREEK #30 95 2
0039 CC31 CROSS CREEK #31 126 6
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 2 0
0076 ABSENTEE 1 0
0077 PROVISIONAL 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 6 6TH

Seats: 1
01 = Bi11 Crisp
02 = Wade Fowler

0002 AH49 ARRAN HILLS
0003 GSA AUMAN

0006 G5C BRENTWOOD

0043 G8B CUMBERLAND #1A
0044 CU02 CUMBERLAND #2
0045 G8C CUMBERLAND #3
0046 G8A CUMBERLAND #4
0066 G10C STONEY POINT #1
0067 G10A STONEY POINT #2
0075 ONE STOP PAPER

0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

VOTES  PERCENT

OO DODOOHOODO O

770
474

61.80
38.04

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

03 = WRITE-IN

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0014

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COLINTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0015

VOTES PERCENT
FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 7 7TH

Seats: 1
01 = Val Applewhite 466  92.83
02 = WRITE-IN 36 7.17
01 02
0006 G5C BRENTWOQD 48 4
0035 CC27 CROSS CREEK #27 24 1
0036 G5B CROSS CREEK #28 208 21
0037 CC29 CROSS CREEK #29 35 0
0054 LR63 LAKE RIM 96 9
0058 MB62 MONTIBELLO 44 1
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 3 0
0076 ABSENTEE 7 0
0077 PROVISIONAL 1 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COLNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0016

VOTES PERCENT
FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 8 8TH

Seats: 1
01 = Ted Mohn 345 97.18
02 = WRITE-IN 10 2.82
01 02
0008 CL57 CLIFFDALE WEST 212 3
0035 CC27 CROSS CREEK #27 35 3
0057 G11B MANCHESTER 3 0
0059 MRO2 MORGANTON RD #2 95 4
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 0 0
0076 ABSENTEE 0 0
0077 PROVISIONAL 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0017

VOTES PERCENT
FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 9 9TH

Seats: 1
01 = Wesley A. Meredith 861 93.08
02 = WRITE-IN 64 6.92
01 02
0022 CC14 CROSS CREEK #14 214 17
0032 CC24 CROSS CREEK #24 77 6
0033 CC25 CROSS CREEK #25 123 7
0034 CC26 CROSS CREEK #26 81 7
0035 CC27 CROSS CREEK #27 21 1
0037 CC29 CROSS CREEK #29 95 8
0042 CC34 CROSS CREEK #34 181 11
0057 G11B MANCHESTER 0 0
0059 MRO2 MORGANTON RD #2 65 7
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 0 0
0076 ABSENTEE 1 0
0077 PROVISIONAL K] 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

GODWIN MAYOR

Seats: 1
01 = Deborah Tew Godwin
02 = WRITE-IN

0005 G7A BLACK RIVER
0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES  PERCENT

30 75.00
106 25.00

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT -EL52

PAGE 0018




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0019

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
GODWIN COMMISSIONER
Seats: 4
01 = Willie Burnette 43  32.82 03 = Mack Royal 29 22.14
02 = Donald McIntyre 31 23.66 04 = WRITE-IN 28 21.37

T 02 @ o Ronald McNeill (Write-In) 27 Votes

0005 G7A BLACK RIVER 43
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 0
0
0

0076 ABSENTEE
0077 PROVISIONAL




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0020
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
HOPE MILLS MAYOR
Seats: 1
01 = Eddie Dees 667 50.65
02 = Jackie Warner 642 48.75 03 = WRITE-IN 8 .61
01 02 03
0043 G8B CUMBERLAND #1A 6 5 0
0045 G8C CUMBERLAND #3 7 5 0
0046 GSA CUMBERLAND #4 2 1 0
0049 G8D HOPE MILLS #1A 195 219 2
0050 G9B HOPE MILLS #2 10 9 0
0051 GYA HOPE MILLS #3 241 213 1
0052 G10B HOPE MILLS #4 184 165 4
0066 G10C STONEY POINT #1 0 0 0
0067 G10A STONEY POINT #2 9 18 0
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 5 2 0
0076 ABSENTEE 3 3 0
0077 PROVISIONAL 5 2 1




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0021
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
HOPE MILLS COMMISSIONER
Seats: 5
01 = Jessie Bellflowers 337 5.94 09 = Eddie Maynor 502 8.85
02 = Jimmy Clark 332 5.85 10 = Mike Mitchell 427 7.53
03 = Tonzie K. Collins I 545 9.61 11 = Patrick Mitchell 166 2.93
04 = Edwin S. Deaver 426 7.51 12 = Edwin Nazario, Sr. 122 2.15
05 = Bob Gorman 546 9.62 13 = Tina Odom 456 8.04
06 = Frances Vinell Jackson 298 5.25 14 = Chari Lin Rowell 48 .85
07 = Jerry Legge 381 6.71 15 = Terry W. Smith 529 9.32
08 = Doris R. Luther 450 7.93 16 = Steve Swenson 98 1.73

0043 G8B CUMBERLAND #1A 4 0 3 2 3 7 0 3 5 6 2 1 3 2 2 0
0045 G8C CUMBERLAND #3 4 5 3 3 3 6 0 5 2 3 1 3 1 0 0 3
0046 GBA CUMBERLAND #4 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0049 G8D HOPE MILLS #1A 137 92 172 124 182 102 117 158 157 145 40 27 174 16 155 32
0050 G9B HOPE MILLS #2 3 6 8 2 11 4 6 6 5 5 2 2 6 0 8 2
0051 G9A HOPE MILLS #3 98 122 180 148 176 84 127 154 178 165 89 61 117 18 219 29
0052 G10B HOPE MILLS #4 79 100 157 128 143 80 120 107 140 87 28 21 140 7 121 26
0066 G10C STONEY POINT #1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0067 G10A STONEY POINT #2 7 4 8 12 17 10 3 9 10 8 4 2 9 3 14 4
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 2 1 6 2 5 1 4 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 0
0076 ABSENTEE 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 3 0 4 3 1 2 2
0077 PROVISIONAL 1 0 6 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 0 1 2 1 4 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

HOPE MILLS COMMISSIONER
Seats: b
01 = WRITE-IN

0043 G8B CUMBERLAND #1A
0045 G8C CUMBERLAND #3
0046 GBA CUMBERLAND #4
0049 G8D HOPE MILLS #1A
0050 G9B HOPE MILLS #2
0051 GYA HOPE MILLS #3
0052 G10B HOPE MILLS #4
0066 G10C STONEY POINT #1
0067 GLOA STONEY POINT #2
0075 ONE STOP PAPER

0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

PR OOOMNJOITOMNOOO

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES PERCENT

11

.10

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0022




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

LINDEN MAYOR

Seats: 1
01 = Marie Jackson Butler
02 = WRITE-IN

0055 LI165 LINDEN
0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES  PERCENT

23 88.46
3 11.54

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT -EL52

PAGE 0023




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

LINDEN COMMISSIONER
Seats: 5
01 = Frances B. Collier
02 = Barbara C. Denning
03 = Ronnie Maness
04 = Charles Powers

0055 LI65 LINDEN
0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CLMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

MUNICIPAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES PERCENT

24 19.05
23 18.25
22 17.46
11 8.73

05 = Betsy Small
06 = Jacob Ulvestad

07 = WRITE-IN
06 07

18 9

0 0

0 0

0 0

OFFICIAL RESLULTS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0024

VOTES  PERCENT

19 15.08
18 14.29
9 7.14




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

SPRING LAKE MAYOR

Seats: 1
01 = Ethel T. Ciark
02 = D.S. Ellis

0057 G11B MANCHESTER
0064 G11A SPRING LAKE
0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES PERCENT

251 43.05 03 = Jackie Jackson
106 18.18 04 = WRITE-IN

02 03 04
2 1 0
102 207 11
0 0 0
1 3 0
1 4 0

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0025

VOTES PERCENT

215 36.88
11 1.89




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

SPRING LAKE ALDERMAN
Seats: 5
01 = James Christian
02 = Richard P. Higgins
03 = Napoleon Hogans
04 = Debora Johnson-Hudson
05 = Winford Lee
06 = Nellie L. McCoy

0057 G11B MANCHESTER
0064 G11A SPRING LAKE
0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES PERCENT

274
312
240
276
208
193

10.70
12.18
9.37
10.78
8.12
7.54

= James P. 0'Garra
Luis A. Santiago

Tammy Stephens
Fredricka Sutherland

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

316
176
266
289

11

WRITE-IN
07 0
2
310 16
1
1
2

PAGE 0026

PERCENT

12.34
6.87
10.39
11.28
.43




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

STEDMAN MAYOR

Seats: 1
01 = Billy D. Horne
02 = WRITE-IN

0065 G6A STEDMAN
0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

VOTES  PERCENT

56 94.92
3 5.08

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT -EL52

PAGE 0027




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM

STEDMAN COMMISSIONER
Seats: 2
01 = Martin (Mardy) Jones
02 = Belva Hall Maxwell

|

0065 G6A STEDMAN
0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL

VOTES PERCENT

46
44

40.00
38.26

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2009

03
04

= Paul C. Pirro

WRITE-IN

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT - EL52 PAGE 0028
VOTES PERCENT

20 17.39
5 4.35




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0029
VOTES PERCENT
WADE MAYOR
Seats: 1
01 = Huell Aekins 49 100.00
02 = WRITE-IN 0
01 02
0068 G7B WADE 49 0
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 0 0
0076 ABSENTEE 0 0
0077 PROVISIONAL 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0030
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
WADE COMMISSIONER
Seats: 5
01 = Joe Dixon 32 20.00 04 = Ann C. Long 33  20.63
02 = Ray Edwards 32 20.00 05 = John C. (Butch) Nunnery 25 15.63
03 = Johnny Lanthorn 37 23.13 06 = WRITE-IN 1 .63
01 02 03 04 05 06
0068 G7B WADE 32 32 37 33 25 1
0075 ONE STOP PAPER 0 0 0 0 0 0
0076 ABSENTEE 0 0 0 0 0 0
0077 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0 0 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/10/09 01:35 PM NOVEMBER 3, 2009 REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0031

VOTES  PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
EASTOVER SANITARY DISTRICT BOARD
Seats: 2
01 = Helen Crumpler 110 52.38
02 = Liz Reeser 81 38.57 03 = WRITE-IN 19 5.05

0005 G7A BLACK RIVER
0047 E061-1 EASTOVER #1
0048 E061-2 EASTOVER #2
0053 G1B JUDSON-VANDER
0068 G7B WADE

0075 ONE STOP PAPER
0076 ABSENTEE

0077 PROVISIONAL
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